DATE : 26/05/2009 KILKENNY BOROUGH COUNCIL TIME : 08:31:20 PAGE : 1

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 18/05/09 TO 22/05/09

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; that it is the responsibility of any person wishing to use the personal data on planning applications and decisions lists for direct marketing purposes to be satisfied that they may do so legitimately under the requirements of the Data Protection Acts 1988 and 2003 taking into account of the preferences outlined by applicants in their application

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
09/42	Gerry Byrne	Р	19/05/2009	the costruction of a new single storey entrance pavillion and roof canopy in the yard of the former Bank of Ireland building (Protected Structure RPS No. B200) and No. 2 Patrick Street (Protected Structure). Existing wall and openings (part of protected structures) to remain, with new screen fixed to wall. All works carried out in accordance with previous applications P.04/080 and P.07/018. Additional works include landscaping works, screen to ESB substation, lighting and signage to proposed external screen the former Bank of Ireland building (Protected tructure RPS No. B200) and No. 2 The Parade/ No. 2 Patrick Street Kilkenny			
09/43	Laassri Abdelatif	Р	19/05/2009	the erection of retractable canopies and ancillary related works at No. 1 & 2 Canal Square. The buildings and structures forming its curtilage is a protected structure No. 1 & 2 Canal Square Kilkenny			

DATE : 26/05/2009 KILKENNY BOROUGH COUNCIL TIME : 08:31:20 PAGE : 2

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 18/05/09 TO 22/05/09

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; that it is the responsibility of any person wishing to use the personal data on planning applications and decisions lists for direct marketing purposes to be satisfied that they may do so legitimately under the requirements of the Data Protection Acts 1988 and 2003 taking into account of the preferences outlined by applicants in their application

FILE		APP.	DATE	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	EIS	PROT.	IPC WASTE
NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	TYPE	RECEIVED		RECD.	STRU	LIC. LIC.
09/44	Abbotsdale Ltd.	Р	19/05/2009	to change the front facade of the building together			
				with the erection of a recoiling canopy thereon and all			
				associated site works			
				No. 9 Parliment Street			
				Kilkenny			

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 18/05/09 TO 22/05/09

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; that it is the responsibility of any person wishing to use the personal data on planning applications and decisions lists for direct marketing purposes to be satisfied that they may do so legitimately under the requirements of the Data Protection Acts 1988 and 2003 taking into account of the preferences outlined by applicants in their application

EIS

RECD. STRU

PROT.

IPC WASTE

LIC. LIC.

		•		
FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION
09/45	Chesterbridge Development Ltd.	P	21/05/2009	development within Building No. 2a, at lower ground floor which forms part of the previously permitted mixed use scheme (the parent permission Kilkenny Borough Council Reg. P.03/032; and An Bord Pleanala Reg. Ref. PL62.207285, as amended by Kilkenny Borough Council Reg. Ref. P.06/058) forming part of the McDonagh Junction (formerly known as McDonagh Station) (and adjoining) lands of 4.94 ha approximately, off Hebron Road/ Castlecomer Road and the Dublin Road, Kilkenny. The development which seeks an amendments to the parent permission will consist of a proposed change of use of Unit B3 in Building 2a which is located at the lower ground floor from permitted leisure use to fast food take away use to operate as a pizza take away and delivery service premises. The total floor space the subject of this change of use application is 151.50 sq meters. No works are proposed in this application. Unit B3, Building No. 2a, McDonagh Junction Hebron Road/ Castlecomer Road
				Kilkenny

DATE: 26/05/2009 KILKENNY BOROUGH COUNCIL TIME: 08:31:20 PAGE: 4

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 18/05/09 TO 22/05/09

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; that it is the responsibility of any person wishing to use the personal data on planning applications and decisions lists for direct marketing purposes to be satisfied that they may do so legitimately under the requirements of the Data Protection Acts 1988 and 2003 taking into account of the preferences outlined by applicants in their application

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
09/46	John Ryan	Р	22/05/2009	the subdivision of the existing unit as granted under the planning application P.05/135 and subsequent planning application P.08/012 and for the construction of a new entrance through the existing glazed facade No. 11 Patrick Street Kilkenny			

Total: 5

*** END OF REPORT ***